# CH \$40.00 06

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2014

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRx Pharmaceuticals, LLC		03/11/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Otic Therapy, LLC	
Street Address:	2530 Meridian Parkway	
Internal Address:	Address: Suite 300	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	e/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	l Code: 27713	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0687486	AURALGAN

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3367235181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 336-723-5180

**Email:** jarcher@ennsandarcher.com

Correspondent Name: Julia C. Archer
Address Line 1: 939 Burke Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AURALGAN ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia C. Archer
SIGNATURE:	/jarcher/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AURALGAN Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005239 FRAME: 0974

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TRx Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company with an address at 1289 Fordham Blvd, Suite 404, Chapel Hill, NC 27514, has adopted and used and is the owner of the mark AURALGAN and the registration thereof for "ear medication," U.S. Reg. No. 0687486; and

**WHEREAS**, Otic Therapy, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company with an address at 2530 Meridian Parkway, Suite 300, Durham NC 27713-5273, desires to acquire the AURALGAN mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TRx Pharmaceuticals, LLC hereby assigns to Otic Therapy, LLC all rights, title and interest in and to the AURALGAN mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

Effective the 1st day of February, 2014.

RECORDED: 03/19/2014

TRX PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

By: Randal Jones, CFO

Date Signed: March 11, 2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005239 FRAME: 0975